
Manufacturer:

Date Range:

Date Submitted:

No. MFR Communication ID

MFR 

Communication 

Date

Make Model
Model 

Year

2013

2012

2011

2010

2009

2008

2016

2015

2014

2013

2012

2011

2010

2009

2008

2013

2012

2011

2010

2009

2008

2013

2012

2011

2010

2009

2008

2016

2015

2014

2013

2012

2011

2010

2009

2008

2010

2 ATIN-20-SR-003-C 07/15/2020 Mitsubishi Outlander

Outlander Sport

Lancer

Lancer Sportback

Index of Manufacturer (MFR) Communications

Mitsubishi Motors North America, Inc.

07/01/2020 - 07/31/2020

08/07/2020

1 Interim Customer Letter 07/14/2020 Mitsubishi Outlander

Outlander Sport

Lancer

Lancer Sportback



2009

2019

2018

2017

2019

2018

2013

2012

2011

2010

2009

2008

2016

2015

2014

2013

2012

2011

2010

2009

2008

2010

2009

2013

2012

2011

2010

2009

2008

2016

2015

2014

2013

2012

2011

2010

2009

2008

2010

2009

Lancer Sportback

07/17/2020 Mitsubishi Mirage

07/17/2020 Mitsubishi Eclipse Cross

3 TSB-20-42A-004

4 TSB-20-51-002

ATIN-20-SR-003D

2 ATIN-20-SR-003-C 07/15/2020 Mitsubishi

Lancer Sportback

07/31/2020 Mitsubishi5

Outlander6 SR-20-003REV_1 07/31/2020 Mitsubishi

Outlander

Outlander Sport

Lancer

Lancer Sportback

Outlander Sport

Lancer



[The effect of the defect or noncompliance should be described below.]

 Concise Summary (2000 character limit)

This Letter was sent to customers informing them of the launch of Recall SR-20-003, part are currently 

unavailable; but they will be notified when parts become availble for repairs to begin. This notice also 

provided customers instruction on how to obtain repairs.

This Advanced Technical Information Notice was sent to dealers as an update to ATIN-20-SR-003B 

informing that due to a parts availability delay of the Crossmember, customer vehicles requiring a 

replacement of the crossmember are unable to be completed at this time. Additionally, this notice informed 

dealers that an Interim Owner Notification Letter was mailed to affected owners on July 17th, 2020 to 

inform customers that MMNA is making every effort to establish a remedy and will contact them again by 

mail with a follow-up recall notice once parts are in stock and the final remedy is available.



This TSB instructs dealers to replace the Fuel Filler Door Panel Assembly with a new countermeasure part, 

replace the clip and paint the Fuel Filler Door Panel, as appropriate.

This TSB instructs dealers to slant and change the form of the bottom rearward roof rack spacer

in order to absorb the difference in contours.

This Advanced Technical Information Notice was sent to dealers as an update to ATIN-20-SR-003B 

informing that due to a parts availability delay of the Crossmember, customer vehicles requiring a 

replacement of the crossmember are unable to be completed at this time. Additionally, this notice informed 

dealers that an Interim Owner Notification Letter was mailed to affected owners on July 17th, 2020 to 

inform customers that MMNA is making every effort to establish a remedy and will contact them again by 

mail with a follow-up recall notice once parts are in stock and the final remedy is available.

This ATIN-20-SR-003D supersedes ATIN-20-SR-003C and ATIN-20-SR-003B, providing notification of 

modifications to the TSB and repair procedure; noting when a Crossmember replacement is required the anti-

corrosive agent application is not required.

This bulletin provides directions for inspection and repair of affected vehicles' Crossmembers in the Safety 

Recall.


