Index of Manufacturer (MFR) Comm	dex of Manufacturer (MFR) Communications	
Manufacturer:	Mitsubishi Motors North America, Inc.	
Date Range:	07/01/2020 - 07/31/2020	
Date Submitted:	08/07/2020	

No.	MFR Communication ID	MFR Communication Date	Make	Model	Model Year
1	Interim Customer Letter	07/14/2020	Mitsubishi	Outlander	2013
					2012
					2011
					2010
					2009
				Outland ou Coout	2008
				Outlander Sport	2016
					2015 2014
					2014
					2013
					2012
				Lancer	2010
				Larreer	2009
					2008
				Lancer Sportback	2013
				·	2012
					2011
					2010
					2009
					2008
2	ATIN-20-SR-003-C	07/15/2020	Mitsubishi	Outlander	2013
					2012
					2011
					2010
					2009
			<u> </u>	Outlander Sport	2008 2016
				Outlander Sport	2016
					2013
					2014
					2012
					2011
				Lancer	2010
					2009
					2008
				Lancer Sportback	2010

			1		2009
3	TSB-20-42A-004	07/17/2020	Mitsubishi	Mirage	2019
				-	2018
					2017
4	TSB-20-51-002	07/17/2020	Mitsubishi	Eclipse Cross	2019
					2018
5	ATIN-20-SR-003D	07/31/2020	Mitsubishi	Outlander	2013
					2012
					2011
					2010
					2009
					2008
				Outlander Sport	2016
					2015
					2014
					2013
					2012
					2011
				Lancer	2010
					2009
					2008
				Lancer Sportback	2010
		07/74/0000	2411		2009
6	SR-20-003REV_1	07/31/2020	Mitsubishi	Outlander	2013
					2012
					2011
					2010
					2009 2008
				Outlander Sport	2006
				Outlander Sport	2015
					2013
					2014
					2013
					2012
				Lancer	2011
				LailCEI	2009
					2008
				Lancer Sportback	2010
				Lancer Sportback	2009

[The effect of the defect or noncompliance should be described below.]
Concise Summary (2000 character limit)
This Letter was sent to customers informing them of the launch of Recall SR-20-003, part are currently unavailable; but they will be notified when parts become availble for repairs to begin. This notice also provided customers instruction on how to obtain repairs.
This Advanced Technical Information Notice was sent to dealers as an update to ATIN-20-SR-003B informing that due to a parts availability delay of the Crossmember, customer vehicles requiring a replacement of the crossmember are unable to be completed at this time. Additionally, this notice informed dealers that an Interim Owner Notification Letter was mailed to affected owners on July 17th, 2020 to inform customers that MMNA is making every effort to establish a remedy and will contact them again by mail with a follow-up recall notice once parts are in stock and the final remedy is available.

	llers to replace the Fuel Filler Door Panel Assembly with a new countermeasure part, aint the Fuel Filler Door Panel, as appropriate.	
in order to absorb the	lers to slant and change the form of the bottom rearward roof rack spacer difference in contours.	
This ATIN-20-SR-003I modifications to the T	D supersedes ATIN-20-SR-003C and ATIN-20-SR-003B, providing notification of SB and repair procedure; noting when a Crossmember replacement is required the antication is not required.	
This bulletin provides Recall.	directions for inspection and repair of affected vehicles' Crossmembers in the Safety	